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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 March 6 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out in morning and afternoon. Anna here, spent evening. A bad 
headach. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 March 7 Monday [Nothing recorded] Fern Leaf Social meeting at Addie Cooper. Mystic here. Retired 
11.30 P.M. 

1892 March 8 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Home all day and evening. Very hard rain Retired 9.30 P.M. 
1892 March 9 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Cooking class. Anna and I to theatre. Chestnut St. 

Opera. Retired 11.30 P.M. 
1892 March 10 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Up town in morning. King’s Daughter meeting evening. A fine 

time. Retired 11.30 P.M. [leaf laid in.] 
1892 March 11 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Church rehersal in evening. Rannie played. Retired 

11.30 P.M. 
1892 March 12 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery Class. Dave here in evening. A pleasant time. Retired 

12.30 A.M. 
1892 March 13 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Capp’s baby to be christened. Supper in evening. A very large 

time. Wrote Cill Marshall. Retired 1 A.M. 
1892 March 14 Monday [Nothing recorded] Educational Club here. Quite a number out. Mystic here also. S. 

[Sam] Adger died. Retired 11:30 P.M. 
1892 March 15 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Joe & Rob here. Retired 11.30 P.M. 
1892 March 16 Wednesday Rainy all day. Church in evening. Rehersal for Sam’s funeral. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 17 Thursday [Nothing recorded] A concert in church in evening. “The Passion Play.” Snowy night. 

Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 18 Friday [Nothing recorded] Sam buried. A very bad day. Church in evening. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 March 19 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery class. A very nice time. Busy all day. Retired 11 

P.M. 
1892 March 20 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Up to Capp’s and Stella, Addie and I. Church in 

evening. Thomas came home me. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 March 21 Monday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day, ironed in morning. Home all evening. Retired early. 
1892 March 22 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Busy cleaning all day. Home all evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 23 Wednesday Raining Church in evening. Alton came home with me. Retired 10.P.M. 
1892 March 24 Thursday [Nothing recorded] “War of Roses.” Addie, Hattie and myself out in afternoon. 


